
'�/ANA · 
] 

1 
HORSE RACING 

Harrah's Hoosier Park 

IHRC Judges' Daily Report 
COMMISSION 

DATE: 7/2/2025

TRACK CONDITION: FAST 

ALL SOURCES HANDLE: $918,372

DAY OF RACING 61 OF 160 PURSES: $120,000
WEATHER:PT 

CLOUDY, 85° 

JUDGES: 

K.GUMM 

T.HOPE 

B.BARNES

RACES:

14 

CLAIMS
• • . • • •• • ._.. 

-·,
RACE HORSE

1 • #1 AETERNA'S CHOICE

RACE HORSE

1
1 
2
3
4
5
6
7
8 
9 
10
11
12
13 
14

#8 PARTY CENTRAL 
#1 AETERNA'S CHOICE 
#2 MANHATTAN FLASH
#8 LAKESIDE BUDDY 
#3 CONCERT MASTER T 
#7 MCROCKIN SENSATION
#3DRAGANA 
#6 IM A REAL AMERICAN 
#3 ·cHANGE OF ORDER 
#4 MILLIONDOLLARIMAGE
#7 ,GREEN RIVER 
#7 .IN THE PASSING LN
#8 OUR MONEY HEIST
#2KID TYLER 
#2 ROCKP APERSCISSORS

CLAIMED BY:

First Turn Stable

=-:_HORSES TESTED 
FINISH ODDS

1 4/5 
6 27/1
1 6/1
1 7/5
1 1/1 
1 6/5 
1 2/5
1 4/1
1 6/5
1 7/2
1 5/2
1 1/9
1 7/2
1 2/1
1 8/5

�- . �..._...,_,,... 

L 
RACE
--

1
9 
9 
12
12

HQRSE.

#2JULERICA 
#1 PONDA TYPE 
#5 SUPER CRICKETT 
#3 I'M THE CANDYMAN
#5;ADMIT

REASON

(judges - transportation)
(vet- sick) 
{vet- sick)
(vet- sick) 
(judges - transportation)

DRIVEi
C

CHANGES

CLAIMED FROM PRICE

Taylor Equine, et al $5,000

- :: = I : ,:.,
REASON

Winner 
Claimed
Winner
Winner
Winner
Winner
Winner
Winner
Winner
Winner
Winner
Winner
Winner
Winner
Winner

RACE HORSE NEW DRIVER PROGRAM DRIVER

RACE HORSE

2 #6 TROTEN AWAY 
2 #8 PREMIER X-CALIBER
2 #9 MR JESSIES EXPRESS
2 #10 SWAN BON JOVI 

HORSES PLACED ON LISTS
REASON

(steward's list - break off qualifier)
(steward's list - repeated breaks) 
(steward's list- qualifying time not met)
(steward's list - poor performance) 

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS, NOTES, COMMENTS 

Race 5 - Ricky Macomber, driver of No. 8 TELL'S PURE POWER , warned about jamming horses up in the second quarter going to 
the half. 

Race· 8 - Inquiry posted on unofficial second place finisher No. 7 SKYWAY VICTRESS (Trace Tetrick) for possible violation of the
pylon rule in the far turn after 3/4s entering the stretch. Video confirmed that horse was inside two pylons, however the judges 
determined that the horse did not gain an unfair advantage and was not lapped on at the finish. No reason for placing.

Race 9 - Superfecta wagering on the race cancelled with the two scratches reducing the field to five betting interests.

q(r .. 
1,� 

"Kevin Gumm· 
Presiding Judge 

-�.

1 

Z2?._ 
Brian Barnes 
Associate Judge 

) 

..l


