

## Harrah's Hoosier Park IHRC Judges' Daily Report

<b>DATE:</b> 7/2/2025	DAY OF RACING 61 OF 160	<b>Purses:</b> \$120,000
The gra Companyon, From	WEATHER: PT	RACES:
TRACK CONDITION: FAST	CLOUDY, 85°	14
ALL SOURCES HANDLE: \$918,372	Judges:	
	K. GUMM	
	T. HOPE	
*	B. BARNES	

		CLAUVIS		
RACE	HORSE	CLAIMED BY:	CLAIMED FROM	PRICE
1	#1 AETERNA'S CHOICE	First Turn Stable	Taylor Equine, et al	\$5,000

HORSES TESTED						
RACE	HORSE		FINISH	ODDS	REASON	
	#0 DADTY OF ITD AI		1	115	Winner	
1	#8 PARTY CENTRAL		1	4/5		
1	#1 AETERNA'S CHOICE		6	27/1	Claimed	
2	#2 MANHATTAN FLASH		1	6/1	Winner	
3	#8 LAKESIDE BUDDY		1	7/5	Winner	
4	#3 CONCERT MASTER T		1	1/1	Winner	
5	#7 MCROCKIN SENSATION		1	6/5	Winner	
6	#3 DRAGANA		1	2/5	Winner	
7	#6 IM A REAL AMERICAN		1	4/1	Winner	
8	#3 CHANGE OF ORDER		1	6/5	Winner	
9	#4 MILLIONDOLLARIMAGE		1	7/2	Winner	N a
10	#7 GREEN RIVER		1	5/2	Winner	
11	#7 IN THE PASSING LN		1	1/9	Winner	
12	#8 OUR MONEY HEIST		1	7/2	Winner	
13	#2 KID TYLER		1	2/1	Winner	
14	#2 ROCKPAPERSCISSORS		1	8/5	Winner	
	(A) 6					

	T <sub>L</sub> grade	SCRATCHES
RACE	Horse	REASON
1	#2 JULERICA	(judges – transportation)
9	#1 PONDA TYPE	(vet – sick)
9	#5 SUPER CRICKETT	(vet – sick)
12	#3 I'M THE CANDYMAN	(vet – sick)
12	#5 ADMIT	(judges – transportation)

HORSES PLACED ON LISTS				
RACE	Horse	REASON		
2	#6 TROTEN AWAY	(steward's list – break off qualifier)		
2	#8 PREMIER X-CALIBER	(steward's list – repeated breaks)		
2	#9 MR JESSIES EXPRESS	(steward's list – qualifying time not met)		
2	#10 SWAN BON JOVI	(steward's list – poor performance)		

**NEW DRIVER** 

## ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS, NOTES, COMMENTS

Race 5 – Ricky Macomber, driver of No. 8 TELL'S PURE POWER, warned about jamming horses up in the second quarter going to the half.

Race 8 – Inquiry posted on unofficial second place finisher No. 7 SKYWAY VICTRESS (Trace Tetrick) for possible violation of the pylon rule in the far turn after 3/4s entering the stretch. Video confirmed that horse was inside two pylons, however the judges determined that the horse did not gain an unfair advantage and was not lapped on at the finish. No reason for placing.

Race 9 – Superfecta wagering on the race cancelled with the two scratches reducing the field to five betting interests.

Kevin Gumm Presiding Judge

**RACE** 

**HORSE** 

Tom Hope Associate Judge Brian Barnes Associate Judge

PROGRAM DRIVER